(Long-Term Economic Advancement Foundation), Inc. -  

5. Small Project Mitigation and Recovery Program 
SL 2021-180 Section 5.9 (a)(5) 

The purpose of this program is to provide funds to establish and administer the Small Project 

Mitigation and Recovery Program to disburse grants up to two hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($250,000) to disburse to units of local government for flood mitigation and recovery 

projects. The grants may be used for planning or as matching funds when applicable. 

Responsible Department and Agency 

Golden L.E.A.F. (Long-Term Economic Advancement Foundation), Inc.